# CH \$90.00 872

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smith & Wesson Holding Corporation		01/09/2017	Corporation: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Outdoor Brands Corporation	
Street Address:	2100 Roosevelt Avenue	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87228558	AMERICAN OUTDOOR BRANDS CORPORATION
Serial Number:	87228588	AMERICAN OUTDOOR BRANDS CORPORATION
Serial Number:	87246759	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215.864.8209

**Email:** jacobsh@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Hara K. Jacobs, Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street

Address Line 2: 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hara K. Jacobs
SIGNATURE:	/Hara K. Jacobs/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0198

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0199

**RECORDED: 01/09/2017**